As detailed in Volume -II of the tender documents. 

The Scope of Work may change during detailed engineering stage to meet the requirement             
for satisfactory completion of the Work. 

3.0     ESTIMATED COST OF THE TENDER: Rs 165,72,08,696.15 (Rupees One hundred Sixty Five crores 

Seventy Two lacs Eight thousand Six Hundred Ninety Six and paise Fifteen) only  including F&I 
but excluding GST only. 

➢ Bid Security / Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 1,65,72,087.00 only (Rupees One Crore Sixty 

Five Lacs Seventy Two Thousand Eighty Seven only)  

➢ Cost of Tender Documents:  Rs. 35,000.00/- (Rupees Thirty-five thousand only). [NON-
REFUNDABLE]  

The bidders will pay “Cost of Tender document” amounting to Rs.35,000/- only [NON-
REFUNDABLE] through off-line mode in the form of Demand Draft (DD)/Banker’s Cheque in favour 
of Damodar Valley Corporation payable at Kolkata.